TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R & B REALTY GROUP, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		08/30/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
WORLDWIDE CORPORATE HOUSING, L.P.		08/30/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
EXECUSTAY FRANCHISING, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD MOUNTAIN VIEW LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD SAN JOSE LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD WOODLAND HILLS LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD GAITHERSBURG LESSEE, LLC,		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD LONG BEACH MARINA LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD TOLUCA HILLS LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD ARLINGTON LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD BELLEVUE LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD BOSTON LESSEE,		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD 200 SQUARED LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD PHILADELPHIA LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD MARINA DEL REY LESSEE, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
CRYSTAL CITY TENANTS, LLC		08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE TELE		08/30/2012 T	LIMITED LIABILITY RADEMARK

900232407 REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0531

AGENCY, LLC		COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE LOCAL, LLC	08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
R&B REALTY GROUP - NEW YORK OPERATIONS, LLC	108/30/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
EXECUSTAY, LLC	108/30/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
WORLDWIDE CORPORATE HOUSING GP HOLDINGS, LLC	08/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
OAKWOOD CORPORATE HOUSING, INC.	08/30/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneWest Bank, FSB, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	888 East Walnut Street
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3210254	OAKWOOD SIGNATURE APARTMENT	
Registration Number:	3211124	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN TEMPORARY HOUSING WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	3066383	HOME TO THE FAMOUS AND ALMOST FAMOUS	
Registration Number:	3066382	HOME TO THE FAMOUS AND ALMOST FAMOUS	
Registration Number:	3066381	HOME TO THE FAMOUS AND ALMOST FAMOUS	
Registration Number:	3153279	OAKWOOD ESSENTIALS APARTMENT	
Registration Number:	2811217	TOTAL SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3383665	@ OAKWOOD	
Registration Number:	3480731	EOAKWOOD	
Registration Number:	2932627	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTMENTS WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	2932626	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTMENTS WORLDWIDE	
Registration Number:	2932625	OAKWOOD PREMIER	
Registration Number:	1887449	OAKWOOD CORPORATE HOUSING	
Registration Number:	2939445	OAKWOOD PREMIER	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0532

Registration Number:	3607779	MYOAKWOOD
Registration Number:	2954457	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTMENTS WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2985949	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT
Registration Number:	2992951	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT
Registration Number:	2999858	TOTAL SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3003373	OAKWOOD PREMIER
Registration Number:	3022682	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE
Registration Number:	3068731	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT
Registration Number:	3091951	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE
Registration Number:	3094690	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE
Registration Number:	2102611	OAKWOOD
Registration Number:	2245997	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CORPORATE HOUSING
Registration Number:	2391148	OAKWOOD INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2405436	OAKWOOD
Registration Number:	1653217	R & B REALTY GROUP
Registration Number:	2480621	OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2489971	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CORPORATE HOUSING WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1617945	OAKWOOD
Registration Number:	4096850	EPIC
Registration Number:	2023967	EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	2507007	GO ANYWHERE IN AMERICA AND STAY RIGHT AT HOME
Registration Number:	2507008	GO ANYWHERE IN AMERICA AND STAY RIGHT AT HOME
Registration Number:	2750339	EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	2998891	PREFERRED PLUS
Registration Number:	3225702	ELITE DREAMER
Registration Number:	3255242	LIVE LIKE A LOCAL
Registration Number:	4186574	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	4186576	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY
Registration Number:	4186603	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OWB/OAKWOOD(79698.00002)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/
Date:	08/30/2012

Total Attachments: 13

source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=OWB_Oakwood - Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of August 30, 2012 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of **ONEWEST BANK, FSB**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2012 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>") between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto, the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement, or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement), and this Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in Section 1.2 of the Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security Interest. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of each of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"): (a) all registrations and applications for Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (d) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (e) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (f) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control. This Agreement and the security interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Collateral Agent, the Secured Parties, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.

SECTION 4. Authorization to Supplement

If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Collateral Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend Schedule A shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademark Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule A.

SECTION 5. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING APPLICABLE LAW, CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTIONS 14</u>, <u>15</u>, AND <u>16</u> OF THE PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, <u>MUTATIS MUTANDIS</u>.

SECTION 6. Counterparts

This Agreement is a Loan Document. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

selle

R & B REALTY GROUP, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as a Grantor

By: HFR R&B Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Class A General Partner

> By: The Howard F. Ruby Trust, u/a dated September 5, 1978, as amended, its Member

> > By: Howard F. Ruby, Trustee

By: Christine M. Brenk

Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

By: _____

Christopher H. Hong Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

WORLDWIDE CORPORATE HOUSING, L.P.,

a California limited partnership, as a Grantor

By: Worldwide Corporate Housing GP Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

By: Howard F. Ruby, its Manager

By: ______ UDUM__

Christine M. Brenk Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

By: Christopher H. Hong
Attorney-in-Fact for

Attorney-in-Fact :
Howard F. Ruby

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

EXECUSTAY FRANCHISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD MOUNTAIN VIEW LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD SAN JOSE LESSEE, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD WOODLAND HILLS LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD GAITHERSBURG LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD LONG BEACH MARINA LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD TOLUCA HILLS LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD ARLINGTON LESSEE, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD BELLEVUE LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD BOSTON LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD 200 SQUARED LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD PHILADELPHIA LESSEE, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD MARINA DEL REY LESSEE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company CRYSTAL CITY TENANTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE TELE AGENCY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE LOCAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company R&B REALTY GROUP - NEW YORK OPERATIONS. LLC. a Delaware limited liability company, each as a Grantor

By: R & B Realty Group, a California Limited Partnership, the sole Member of each Delaware limited liability company identified above

> By: HFR R&B Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Class A General Partner

> > By: The Howard F. Ruby Trust, u/a dated September 5, 1978, as amended, its sole Member

> > > By: Howard F. Ruby, Trustee

Christine M. Brenk
Attorney-in-Fact for
Howard F. Ruby

By: Christopher H. Hong
Attorney-in-Fact for
Howard F. Ruby

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

EXECUSTAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor

By: R & B Realty Group, a California Limited Partnership, its sole Member and Manager

> By: HFR R&B Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Class A General Partner

> > By: The Howard F. Ruby Trust, u/a dated September 5, 1978, as amended, its sole Member

> > > By: Howard F. Ruby, Trustee

By: ______ Christine M. Brenk

Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

By:

Christopher H. Hong

Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

WORLDWIDE CORPORATE HOUSING GP HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as a Grantor

By: Howard F. Ruby, its Manager

By: ______Christine M. Brenk

Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

By:

Christopher H. Hong Attorney-in-Fact for Howard F. Ruby

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

OAKWOOD CORPORATE HOUSING, INC.,

Mell

a California corporation, as a Grantor

Ву: ___

Christine M. Brenk Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Accepted and Agreed:

ONEWEST BANK, FSB,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: John Farrage

Title: EVP

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial # Reg. #	Registratio n Date/(Filing Date)
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD SIGNATURE APAREMENT	United States	Reg. No. 3,210,254	2/20/07
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN TEMPORARY HOUSING WORLDWIDE	United States	Reg. No. 3,211,124	2/20/07
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	HOME TO THE FAMOUS AND ALMOST FAMOUS	United States	Reg. No. 3,066,383	3/7/06
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	HOME TO THE FAMOUS AND ALMOST FAMOUS	United States	Reg. No. 3,066,382	3/7/06
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	HOME TO THE FAMOUS AND ALMOST FAMOUS	United States	Reg. No. 3,066,381	03/07/06
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD ESSENTIALS APARTMENT	United States	Reg. No. 3,153,279	10/10/06
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	TOTAL SOLUTION	United States	Reg. No. 2,811,217	2/3/04
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	@ OAKWOOD	United States	Reg. No. 3,383,665	02/19/08
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	eOakwood	United States	Reg. No. 3,480,731	8/5/08
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTMENTS WORLDWIDE	United States	Reg. No. 2,932,627	3/15/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTMENTS WORLDWIDE	United States	Reg. No. 2,932,626	3/15/05

Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial # Reg. #	Registratio n Date/(Filing Date)
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD PREMIER	United States	Reg. No. 2,932,625	03/15/05
R & B Realty Group	OAKWOOD CORPORATE HOUSING	United States	Reg. No. 1,887,449	4/4/95
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD PREMIER	United States	Reg. No. 2,939,445	4/12/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	myOakwood	United States	Reg. No. 3,607,779	4/14/09
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SERVICED APARTMENTS WORLDWIDE	United States	Reg. No. 2,954,457	5/24/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT	United States	Reg. No. 2,985,949	08/16/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT	United States	Reg. No. 2,992,951	9/06/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	TOTAL SOLUTION	United States	Reg. No. 2,999,858	9/27/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD PREMIER	United States	Reg. No. 3,003,373	10/04/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE	United States	Reg. No. 3,022,682	12/6/05
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	WE ALWAYS HAVE ROOM FOR TALENT	United States	Reg. No. 3,068,731	3/14/06
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE	United States	Reg. No. 3,091,951	5/16/06
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD RESIDENCE	United States	Reg. No. 3,094,690	5/23/06
R & B Realty Group	OAKWOOD	United States	Reg. No. 2,102,611	10/07/97
R&B Realty Group	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CORPORATE HOUSING	United States	Reg. No. 2,245,997	5/18/99

Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial # Reg. #	Registratio n Date/(Filing Date)
R & B Realty Group	OAKWOOD INTERNATIONAL	United States	Reg. No. 2,391,148	10/03/00
R & B Realty Group	Oakwood	United States	Reg. No. 2,405,436	11/21/00
R & B Realty Group	REALTY GROUP	United States	Reg. No. 1,653,217	8/6/91
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD WORLDWIDE	United States	Reg. No. 2,480,621	08/21/01
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CORPORATE HOUSING WORLDWIDE	United States	Reg. No. 2,489,971 (3 classes)	9/18/01
R & B Realty Group	Oakwood	United States	Reg. No. 1,617,945	10/16/90
R & B Realty Group, a California limited partnership	EPIC	United States	4,096,850	2/7/12
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD	Europe	Reg. No. 1,530,849	2/28/00
R & B Realty Group dba Oakwood Worldwide	OAKWOOD.COM	Europe	Reg. No. 1,846,666	11/12/01
R&B Realty Group	EXECUSTAY	United States	Reg. No. 2,023,967	12/17/96
R&B Realty Group	GO ANYWHERE IN AMERICA AND STAY RIGHT AT HOME	United States	Reg. No. 2,507,007	11/13/01
R&B Realty Group	GO ANYWHERE IN AMERICA AND STAY RIGHT AT HOME	United States	Reg. No. 2,507,008	11/13/01
R&B Realty Group	EXECUSTAY	United States	Reg. No. 2,750,339	08/12/03
R&B Realty Group	PREFERRED PLUS	United States	Reg. No. 2,998,891	9/20/05
R&B Realty Group	ELITE DREAMER	United States	Reg. No. 3,225,702	4/3/07

 ${\tt LEGAL_US_W~\#\,72112097.3}$

Grantor	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial # Reg. #	Registratio n Date/(Filing Date)
R&B Realty Group	LIVE LIKE A LOCAL	United States	Reg. No. 3,255,242	6/26/07
R&B Realty Group	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY	United States	Reg. No. 4,186,574	8/7/12
R&B Realty Group	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY	United States	Reg. No. 4,186,576	8/7/12
R&B Realty Group	DISCOVER EXECUSTAY	United States	Reg. No. 4,186,603	8/7/12
R&B Realty Group	STAYING AHEAD	United States	Common law mark	Common law mark
R&B Realty Group	TEST DRIVE A CITY	United States	Common law mark	Common law mark
R&B Realty Group	EXECUSTAY	Canada	Reg. No. 626736	11/25/04
R&B Realty Group	EXECUSTAY	India	Reg. No. 1788230	2/23/09
R&B Realty Group	EXECUSTAY	India	Reg. No. 1788231	2/23/09
R&B Realty Group	EXECUSTAY	United Kingdom	Reg. No. 2290757A	1/23/02

LEGAL_US_W # 72112097.3

RECORDED: 08/30/2012